STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15113-21205-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM	McPherson CountyMcPherson
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	East
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW. 4 Sec. 22. Twp. 21. Rge 3 X West
Operator: License #	4950 Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section
Address 209 Crestylew	(Note: Locate well in section plat below)
City/State/Zip McPhersonKs67460	Lease Name. Kaufman
Parchaser	Field Name Voshell
	Producing Formation Mississippi
Operator Contact Person Kermit Schmidt Phone 316-241-1255	Elevation: Ground 1438 KB 1443
	Section Plat
Contractor:License #5927 Name Blackstone Drilling Inc	5280 4950
3	4620
Wellsite Geologist Donald J. Melland Phone 316-241-7907	3960
	WED 01/1/16/5/10/1 3300 2970 2640
Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover REAL	10N CONT. 2310 1980
SWD Temp Abd(ECORPON	5 1650 1320
Gas Inj Delayed Comp. F X Dry Other (Core, Water Supply etc.) If OWWO: old well Info as follows: Operator Well Name Comp. Date Old Total Depth	990 660
X Dry Other (Core, Water Supply etc.)	ANATION ON 330
Operator	Mc Kyris Ks. 824 4 4 4 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION N/A Dry Hole
WELL HISTORY	Disposition of Produced Water:Disposal Docket # Repressuring
Drilling Method:	Nahi assui riig
x Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call: Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
2-24-88 3-2-88 3-8-88	Source of Water:
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	Division of Water Resources Permit #
3138 3132 Total Depth PBTD	GroundwaterFt North from Southeast Corner (Well)Ft West from Southeast Corner of
	Sec Twp RgeEastWest
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atfeet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes x No	Surface WaterFt North from Southeast Corner
If yes, show depth setfeet	(Stream,pond etc)Ft West from Southeast Corner
If alternate 2 completion, coment circulated from 200feet depth to topw/Al.sx cmt	Sec Twp Rge - East West
Cement Company Name Hallihurton Services Involce # 361220-2	Other (explain)
A IF I	(purchased from city, R.W.D. #)
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in trip! 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202	Icate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule
82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply.	-
Information on side two of this form will be h In writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82	eld confidential for a period of 12 months if requested -3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months.
One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time to all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temp	g shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form with
<u>.</u>	or all try abandoned werrs.
	
	lons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have e complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Stanstone Klemit Schmidt	e complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature Kermit Schmidt	e complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached
<u> </u>	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached Sept. 14,1988 Wireline Log Received
Kermit Schmidt TitleOperatorDate	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received Distribution
Kermit Schmidt	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Drillers Timelog Received Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
Kermit Schmidt Operator Date Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 19.88 Notary Public Allera	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Sept 14,1988 Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received Distribution NGPA
Kermit Schmidt Title Operator Date Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of 19.88 Notary Public James A. Scherer	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Drillers Timelog Received Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other (Specify)
Kermit Schmidt Title Operator Date Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of 19.88 Notary Public James A. Scherer	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Sept 14,1988

Operator Name	Ker	mit so	hmidt	•••••	Lea	ase Name	Kaufma	an	Well#	٠٠٠،	•
Sec To	_{/p} 21	Rge	3	<u> </u>	East West Co	untyMc	Pherson	•••••	• • • • • • • • •		ÿ
					WELL LOG			•	,		
INSTRUCTIONS: 5 tests giving i pressure reach if gas to surfac	nterva ed stat	i tested lic level	, time , hydrosi	tool op atlc pro	formations per on and close essures, botto	d, flowing on hole tem	g and shut- perature, f	in pressu Iuld reco	res, wheti very, and	her shut-	-1 n
Drill Stem Samples Ser	nt to Ge		Survey	Yes	X No X No		Formatio	on Descri	p tion Sample		
· —				d graj	y mottled ity in	Lansing Mississippi TD		Top Bottom 2404 3074 3138			
										 -	
	•										
1.			CASI	NG RECO	RD New	X Used					
	Repor	t all st	rings set	-conduc	tor, surface,	Intermedia	te, product	ion, etc.	Type and	i t	
Purpose of Stri		ize Hole Orilied	Size C		Weight Lbs/ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Percent Additive	t j	
Surface		12.±]85	7.8	.18	200	 Standar	1 a. 8.1	Pozmí	x A burto	n Gel
Production		8.7/8	5 <u>}</u> .	•••••	14	3129	Standar	d 45	Pozmi		n der
Shots Per Foot		RATION RE		Intorv	al Portogated	i	cture, Shot nd Kind of I	-		ecord Depth	
2	ĺ	0 <u>80-31</u>				Ĺ	500-15%			80-3104	4
			• • • • • • • • •	••••••			1200-73%				
	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	••••••		•••••	• • • • • • •			
TUBING RECORD	Size	one	Set At	Pa	cker at	Liner Ru	n Ye	s No	·	i	
Date of First F	Producti	lon Prod	ucing Met		towing Pum	olng [] Gas	L1ftOt	her (expl	in)		
None		-	011		Gas	Wate	er G	as-Oll Ra	tio (Gravity	
 Estimated Produ Per 24 Hours 	uction		O Bt	l ls	MCF		Bbls	•	CFPB	 	
•		——- N/A		METHOD	OF COMPLETIO	N .		Pro	duction l	nterval	•
Disposition of		Vented Sold Used on	Lease		Open Hole Other (Spe	•	•••••	•••	•••••	•••••	
						aily Comple malagled	ted	•••	• • • • • • • •	•••••	



Blackstone Drilling, Inc. 🦠

523 West Kansas • Phone (816) 241-1250 McPHERSON, KANSAS 67460 March 3, 1988

OPERATOR:

KERMIT SCHMIDT OIL OPERATIONS

CONTRACTOR:

BLACKSTONE DRILLING, INC.

FARM:

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION RECEIVED

KAUFMAN #2

LOCATION:

4950' FSL & 4010' FEL NW/4 Section 22-21-3W, McPherson County, Kansas

CONSERVATION DIVISION

February 24, 1988

COMMENCED: COMPLETED:

March 2, 1988

ELEVATION:

0 .	to	15	Dirt & Clay
15 ,	to	. 130	Sand
130	to	1720	Shale '.
1720	tó	1945	Shale & Lime
1945	to	2135	Lime & Shale ·
2135	to .	2415	Shale & Lime
2415	to	2935	·Lime
2935	. to	3017	Lime & Shale
3017.	to	3069	Shale & Lime
3069	to	3130	Mississippi
		3130	~ T. D.

Cut 12" hole to 208' and run 210' of 8 5/8" surface casing, cemented with 130 sacks of cement at 208'. Plug down at 1:15 P. M., February 24, 1988. Run 3144 of $5\frac{1}{2}$ " casing, cemented with 75 sacks of cement at 3139'. Plug down at 12:00 Noon, March 2, 1988.

TOPS:

Measurements taken from K. B.

CERTIFICATE

I, P. E. Plouffe, President of Blackstone Drilling, Inc. do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of log on your Kaufman #2, located on the NW/4 NW/4 Section 22-21-3W, McPherson County, Kansas as reflected by the files of Blackstone Drilling, Inc.

P. E. PLOUFFE, PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public in and for McPherson County, Kansas this 31 day of March, 1988.

DONALD J. MELLAND * PETROLEUM GEOLOGIST

15.113.21205.0000

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

Kermit Schmidt Oil Co.
Kaufman # 2
50'W N/2 N/2 NW, Sec. 22-21-3W
Field: Voshell
McPherson County, Kansas

March 3, 1988
Elevation: 1443 KB
Comm: 2/24/88; Comp: 3/2/88
Casing: 8-5/8" @ 208'/130sx.
5-1/2" @ 3137/75sx.

FORMATION TOPS

Lansing 2404 (-961) Mississippian 3074 (-1631) RTD 3138 (-1695)

Cores: None

Drill Stem Tests: None

Electrical Logs: A Radiation Guard log was run at total depth by Wire-Tech.

Gas Detector: None

Measurements: Were taken from kelly bushing, 5 feet above ground level.

Drill pipe was strapped at 3017 feet. 3017 feet is 3027 feet. All formation tops and measurements have been corrected from

drilling time to correspond with the electric log.

FORMATION SUMMARY

MISSISSIPPIAN

, ;

3076-3084 Chert; white and buff, leached and white and gray mottled, sharp, poor and fair porosity in leached chert, show of gassy oil, faint odor. This zone should be tested through perforations.

MECEIVED

AUG 2 4 1988

CONSERVATION DIVISIÕN Wichilia, Kanaas

A STATE OF THE STA



15.113-21205-0000

TICKET

NO. 361220-2

FORM 1906 R9 .				PAG	E 1 OF	PAGES						
WELL NO - FARM OR L	EASE NAME .	ma	. A.M.	county Pharse	STAT	E	CITY/OFFSH	ORE LOCA	TION		DATE	4.5
CHARGE TO	1 0	A STATE OF	L	1.	OWNER				VICE VICE	CHECK ONE)	7 -	OGEN JOB
ADDRESS	7 3	C	nm	· d +	CONTRACTOR	1777 6		SEN 4	LOCATION	SALES	CODE	NO
CITY, STATE, ZIP	Crest	L	184	2 Drive	SHIPPED VIA	KS tol	HT CHARGE	S	LOCATION	herse	CODE	350
mcP	herson	2	, K	5 67460	House		PD CO	LLECT 2	FIG	lorgo	10 50	305
Z Z				7.7	DELIVERED TO	- 4	06	3	LOCATION	V	CODE	
SE OF					ORDER NO.	supply of t		REF	ERRAL LO	CATION		
DUNCAN USE ONLY					WELL TYPE		WELL C	ATEGORY		WELL	PERMIT NO.	
UNC					TYPE AND PURPO	DSE OF JOB		01				
					03	games (010			B-	7575	45
date of invoice. Upo	in Customer's default in pay act rate applicable but neve	r to e	t of Customer's	lalliburton in accord with the rates and to account by the last day of the month for annum. In the event it becomes necessarount. These terms and conditions shall be	ollowing the month ry to employ an att	in which the in	voice is dated e collection o	d, Customer	agrees to pa nt. Custome	y interest the	reon after default all collection cos	at the
Halliburton was CHANTABILITY, Flexclusive remedy in a ment of such prod	TRANS ONLY TITLE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	LAR er in o	, supplies and PURPOSE OR contract, tort, eir return to H	materials and that the same are free from OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYON product liability, breach of warranty or calliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to	defects in workman THOSE STATE of the rwise) arising out the allowance to the	nship and mater D IN THE IMMI	ials. THERE	ARE NO WA	RRANTIES ENTENCE. I	EXPRESS O Halliburton's I	R IMPLIED, OF Miability and custon limited to the rep	MER- mer's place-
special, incidental, inc	SECONDARY REF	L	lamages.			UNITS		UNIT		UNIT	Tamburton be habi	e for
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	0 C.	ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTI	0 N	QTY	MEAS	QTY	MEAS	PRICE	AMOU	NT T
200-117		1		WITEAGE		12	mil	35,730	<u> </u>	2.10	25	20
201-016		1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Pump		210	5+				375	00
									1			
									1			
	REC	EN	ED ALCOMMIS	RION	9							
	STATE CORPURS	111	gasta and	11 Dinn	0	-6						
	AUG	2	4 1988	INIU A	an la							
	KOO				11110							
	CONSE	AVA	TION DIVIS									
		1417										
			V.									
40,050	ATTAQUÉD DUU		44.75.01	N. BELINEBY TIONET	10	2					A	
		.KI	WATERIA	AL DELIVERY TICKET N	FERENCES	3-75	75	45			957	29
WAS JOB SATISFACTORI WAS OPERATION OF EQU	LY COMPLETED?	?			- 30.2%				\$	SUB TOTAL		
	PERSONNEL SATISFACTO						41.00	7 11 18		TAX		
X BHIBL	HIS AGENT (PLEA	e ASE	PRINT							TAX		
JOSI DIVILIK OK	Land A NO	7	,	-n- 11								

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)

WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS
ACT OF 1938, AS AMENDED HAS BEEN COMPLIED
WITH IN THE PRODUCTION OF GOODS AND OR
WITH RESPECT TO SERVICES FURNISHED UNDER
THIS CONTRACT.

CUSTOMER

HALLIBURTON OPERATOR



WORK ORDER CONTRACT AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

15.113.21205-0000

TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE

THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: KCffff & State of Sta

AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING

TYPE

WELL NO.	55%	LEASE	11 44 7	113 60 0		SEC	**	TWP	67 9	RAN	IGE
FIELD		COUNT	v mephe	KOL STA	TE //	ς .	OWNED	ву5	0 17	7 =	
	THE	FOLLOWING	INFORMATIO	N WAS I	FURNISHE	BY TH	IE CUSTO	MER OR H	IIS AGEN	VT.	
FORMATION NAME		Τ.	YPF			NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.
FORMATION THICKNESS					CASING			836	0	210	
PACKER: TYPE			SET AT		LINER						
TOTAL DEPTH		MUD W	EIGHT		TUBING						
BORE HOLE					OPEN HOLE						sнотs/гт.
INITIAL PROD:	OIL	BPD, H2O	BPD, GAS	MCF	PERFORATI	ons					
PRESENT PROD: OILBPD, H ₂ OBPD, GAS		MCF	PERFORATIONS								
					PERFORATI	ONS					

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING | ANNULUS | CASING | TUBING/ANNULUS | HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

DATE

PREVIOUS TREATMENT:

- (a) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price lists.
- (b) Halliburton shall not be responsible for and Customer shall secure Halliburton against any liability for damage to property of Customer and of the well owner (if different from Customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton, this provision applying to but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.
- (c) Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton.
- (d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by Halliburton hereunder.
- (e) Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of Halliburton, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton.
- (f) Halliburton makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or service.
- (g) Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.
- (h) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be responsible for any damages arising from the use of such information except where due to Halliburton's gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.
- Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's fliability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequental damages.
- (j) Invoices payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.
- (k) This contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or equipment or materials are furnished.
- (I). Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

SIGNED CUSTOMER

MATERIALS

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

TIME 12 0 0 A.M. P.M.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 2 4 1988

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Carried Control